

Winter 2021

# Cornhole Leagues

PROGRAM INFORMATION

### **Tuesdays**

January 19 - March 23
Doubles League (8 teams max.)

6:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

Cost: \$60/team

**Singles League** 

8:30 p.m. - 9:30 p.m.

Cost: \$30/individual

Ages: 18 and older

Worcester County Recreation Center 6030 Public Landing Rd, Snow Hill MD 21863

#### **HOW TO REGISTER**

In person, mail or online at www.PlayMarylandsCoast.org

All payments must be received prior to participation

Make checks payable to: Worcester County



- Each team or individual will play at least
   5 games/night
- Each team will be required to use their own set of ACL bags
  - Deadline for registration is Friday,
     January 15, 2021.

All recreation programs and special events are following State and Health Department protocols that may be modified pending Covid-19 updates.



For more information contact Hunter Nelson at (410) 632-2144 x2506 or hnelson@marylandscoast.org

### **Adult Registration Form**

## Please use a separate registration form for each participant. Worcester County Comhole Leauge Winter 2021

| Team Name:   | _   |
|--|---|
|  | _   |
| State: Zip:  | _   |
| e: Date of Birth: E-mail:  | _   |
| ere if you would like to receive email announcements on future programs from Worcester County Recreation & Par   | ks  |
| Daytime/Cell Phone:  |   |
|  |   |
| Individual   |   |
|  |   |
| lame: Phone:   | _   |
| y bound, as well as my heirs and personal representatives do hereby indemnify, release and discharge the County Commissioners of Worcester County, its represental successors and assigns (hereinafter called *Indemnities*), from any and all liability for injuries, death or damages and from any and all loss, claim, or injuries to mean attorney's fees directly or indirectly arising from any action or other proceeding arising in any way from my participation in this program. This indemnity, waive reseen, unforeseen, known or unknown. I have full knowledge of the risks involved in this program. I am physically able and have sufficient training for participation reatment, at my expense in the event of injury or illness during the program. I certify that I am eighteen (18) years of age or older. I acknowledge that the county presents are taken during the program, I authorize the use of these for publicity purposes. The staff of Worcester County Department of Recreation & Parks is committed to procipants. If you have special needs, please notify the Worcester County Department of Recreation & Parks at 410.632.2144 so that we can plan accordingly for these will be met unless the Worcester County Department of Recreation & Parks is notified in advance. Worcester County Department of Recreation & Parks reserves the does not meet certain requirements.  partment of Recreation & Parks cancels an entire program, the staff will gladly refund all monies. All refund payments will be paid in the form of a county check is art of the participant must be made prior to one week before the start of the program to be eligible for a refund. Any cancellations made by a participant after the above articipant must be made prior to one week before the start of the program to be eligible for a refund. Any cancellations made by a participant after the above articipant is suspended from a program due to inappropriate behavioral issues, no refund will be given for that program. If a medical condition arises that prohibits a program, a refund wil | tives,<br>ne or to<br>nds and<br>r and<br>n in the<br>rovides<br>oviding<br>needs.<br>ne right<br>sued to<br>e stated                               |
| y bound, as well as my heirs and personal representatives do hereby indemnify, release and discharge the County Commissioners of Worcester County, its represental successors and assigns (hereinafter called *Indemnities*), from any and all liability for injuries, death or damages and from any and all loss, claim, or injuries to me way out of my participation in this program. I agree that I will defend, indemnify and hold harmless each and every one of the Indemnities against all claims, demand attorney's fees directly or indirectly arising from any action or other proceeding arising in any way from my participation in this program. This indemnity, waive reseen, unforeseen, known or unknown. I have full knowledge of the risks involved in this program. I am physically able and have sufficient training for participation reatment, at my expense in the event of injury or illness during the program. I certify that I am eighteen (18) years of age or older. I acknowledge that the county prace taken during the program, I authorize the use of these for publicity purposes. The staff of Worcester County Department of Recreation & Parks is committed to procipants. If you have special needs, please notify the Worcester County Department of Recreation & Parks at 410.632.2144 so that we can plan accordingly for these will be met unless the Worcester County Department of Recreation & Parks reserves the loss not meet certain requirements.  partment of Recreation & Parks cancels an entire program, the staff will gladly refund all monies. All refund payments will be paid in the form of a county check is art of the participant must be made prior to one week before the start of the program to be eligible for a refund. Any cancellations made by a participant after the above articipant is suspended from a program due to inappropriate behavioral issues, no refund will be given for that program. If a medical condition arises that prohibits a program, a refund will be issued only if a doctor's note is submitted to the staff at the Recreat | tives, are or to ads and a in the covides oviding needs. are right sued to e stated funded.   |
|  | e: State: Zip: ere if you would like to receive email announcements on future programs from Worcester County Recreation & Pari  Daytime/Cell Phone: |

Cash, Chk, or CC #\_

Date:

Amount:\_

Receipt #\_

Initials:\_